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SECTION 12 - RATES & CHARGES

FOR SERVICE AREAS OF ALBANY, BUFFALO AND SYRACUSE, (Cont'd.)

12.11 Market Specific Pricing, (Cont'd.)

12.11.3

A

Term Length

Basic Line
Advantage Line
Basic Line + Data

Advantage Line + Data $5.00

Included Minutes*

Syracuse

ChoiceXchange Service

1.

2

Monthly Recurring Charges Per Line Rate

0
300
500
700
1000
2000
3000

Included Minutes*

3

0
100
200
300
600
1000
1500

Local Choice Call Packs

MRC
Min Max. Min
$0.00 $20.00 $0.00
$0.00 $20.00 $0.00
$2.50 $25.00 $0.00
$2.50 $25.00 $0.00
$5.00 $30.00 $0.00
$5.00 $70.00 (1) $0.00
$5.00 $105.00 (1) $0.00

Long Distance Choice Call Packs

Add'l Minute Rate

Max.

$0.15
$0.15
$0.15
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

Add'l Minute Rate

MRC

Min Max. Min

$- $5.00 $0.02
$2.00 $20.00 $0.01
$2.00 $30.00 $0.01
$5.00 $35.00 $0.01
$10.00 $70.00 (1) $0.01
$10.00 $100.00 (1) $0.01
$10.00 $140.00 (1) $0.01

Max.
$0.25
$0.25
$0.15
$0.15
$0.15
$0.15
$0.15

* Minutes are purchased per line but can be shared across all lines at the same service location

MTM 12 Month 36 Month 60 Month
Max. Min  Max. Min Max. Min Max.
$5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $25.00
$5.00 $50.00 $5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $40.00
$5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $25.00
$50.00 $5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $40.00 $5.00 $40.00
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