Received: 07/03/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2017

Choice One Communications of New York Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: August 1, 2017 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

Leaf: 186

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 12 - RATES & CHARGES FOR SERVICE AREAS OF ALBANY, BUFFALO AND SYRACUSE, (Cont'd.)

12.11 Market Specific Pricing, (Cont'd.)

12.11.3 Syracuse

A. ChoiceXchange Service

1. Monthly Recurring Charges Per Line Rate

Term Length	<u>MTM</u>		12 Month		36 Month		60 Month	
	<u>Min</u>	Max.	<u>Min</u>	Max.	<u>Min</u>	Max.	<u>Min</u>	Max.
Basic Line	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
Advantage Line	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00
Basic Line + Data	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
Advantage Line + Data	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00

2.	Local Choi	ce Call Packs		
Included Minutes*	1	MRC	Add'l Minute Rate	
	<u>Min</u>	Max.	Min	Max.
0	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.15
300	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.15
500	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.15
700	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.10
1000	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.10
2000	\$5.00	\$70.00 (I)	\$0.00	\$ 0.10
3000	\$5.00	\$105.00 (I)	\$0.00	\$ 0.10

3. Long Distance Choice Call Packs

Included Minutes*	<u>N</u>	<u>MRC</u>	Add'l Minute Rate		
	<u>Min</u>	Max.	<u>Min</u>	Max.	
0	\$ -	\$5.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.25	
100	\$ 2.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	
200	\$ 2.00	\$30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	
300	\$ 5.00	\$35.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	
600	\$ 10.00	\$70.00 (I)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	
1000	\$ 10.00	\$100.00 (I)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	
1500	\$ 10.00	\$140.00 (I)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	

^{*} Minutes are purchased per line but can be shared across all lines at the same service location

Issued By: Vice President - Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309